0846416

L432548

J002600

J002600

P100051

0819249

L327116

2214202

7035403

P612850

K911590

K150719

N919150

Marilyn Bennett
Gerry Callaghan
Brian De Long
Fran De Long
Art Donahoe
Maureen Donovan
John Dow
Joan Gillam
Brenda Gouthro
Bill Halliday
Bill Knoll

Jim Kirby

Elizabeth Legacy
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18 Glasgow Place 709-753-9192

St. Johns, N.F. A1B 2B4

902-499-4587
, N.S.

1744 Meadowvale Road
Kingston, N.S. BOP 1RO

1744 Meadowvale Road
Kingston, N.S. BOP 1RO

13-6770 Jubilee Rd
Halifax, N.S. B3H 2H8

1828 Armview Terr
Halifax, N.S. B3H 4H4

276 Main Street
Berwick, N.S. BOP 1EO

21 Wellington St. 709-634-7305 (H)
Cornerbrook, N.F. A2H 5H4

902-765-4182 (H)

902-765-4182 (H)

902-422-7937 (H)

902-422-7321 (H)

902-538-9266

36 Duggan St
Dominion, N.S. B1G 1C8

5 Wren St.
Halifax, N.S. B3M 2R1

370 Terrace St. 902-755-4559 (H)
New Glasgow, N.S. B2H 1R6

13 Rosewood Ct 902-462-3495 (H)
Dartmouth, N.S. B2W 6K3

76 Prestwick Close 902-405-1805 (H)
Halifax, N.S. B3S 1S2

902-742-2150 (H)

902-443-4676 (H)

2018-2020

Avalon Peninsula of Newfoundland Rep;
777marilyn777@gmail.com

Treasurer
MisterGerry@Eastlink.ca

2"d Vice President
Goose231 @Eastlink.ca

Counties of Annapolis, Kings and Hants Rep
fearrv@hotmail.com

Halifax County Rep
adonahoe@eastlink.ca

Halifax County Rep
maureenkdonovan @ gmail.com

Tournament Chairman
johnrankindow@gmail.com

Newfoundland and Labrador
excluding the Avalon Peninsula Rep
joan.gillam@nf.sympatico.ca

Cape Breton Rep
parteetime@msn.com

Web Site
BHalliday@Eastlink.ca

Counties of Pictou and Antigonish Rep
billknoll2@gmail.com

15t Vice President
jamesandbrendakirby @ gmail.com

Halifax County Rep
lizlegacy @hotmail.com




7906420

P230788

1657380

N498392

L164241

J035770
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Paulette Mitchell 1-38 King St 902-742-2150 (H)
Yarmouth, N.S. B5A 2X8

John Olsen 54 Millennium Drive 902-275-5040
Chester, N.S. B0J 1]0

Lydia Prange 15 Minas View Dr. 902-542-7840 (H)
Wolfville, N.S. B4P 2H6

Marylyn Rudolph 13116 Hwy 2 902-895-1522

Central Onslow, N.S. B6L 5C6

Mike Tanner 6769 Edward Arab Ave 902-477-8456
Halifax, N.S. B3L 2E2

Linda  Tuff 249 First Lake Drive 902-865-4614 (H)
Lower Sackville, N.S. B4C 3]9

Position Member
President Linda Tuff

1st Vice President Jim Kirby

2" Vice President Brian Delong
Secretary Mike Tanner
Treasurer Gerry Callaghan
Past President — Ex Officio Lydia Prange
Tournament Chairman John Dow
Education Liaison Vacant

Novice Chairman Vacant

District 1 President Jean La Traverse

CBF Zone 1 Director- Ex Officio Wade Short

Counties of Yarmouth, Shelburne and Digby Rep
paulettefmitchell53@gmail.com

Counties of Queens and Lunenburg Rep

Past President
prangelydia@gmail.com

Counties of Colchester and Guysborough Rep
rudyblue@eastlink.ca

Secretary
miketanner99@gmail.com

President
ltuff@hotmail.com

ltuff@hotmail.com

jamesandbrendakirby@gmail.com

Goose231@Eastlink.ca

miketanner99@gmail.com

MisterGerry @Eastlink.ca

prangelydia@gmail.com

johnrankindow@gmail.com

jlatraverse@videotron.ca
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Can-At Chairman - Ex Officio Gerry Callaghan MisterGerry@Eastlink.ca

Bridge Line Editor - Ex-Offico =~ Vacant
Web Site Bill Halliday BHalliday@Eastlink.ca




